
 
 

LAFAYETTE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT 
TERM, ARRAIGNMENT, PLEA & MOTION DATES 

2026 
 

TERMS: 
 

Monday, January 5, 2026 – Friday, January 23, 2026 
(Closed: January 19, 2026 for Martin Luther King Jr. Day) 
 

Monday, April 6, 2026 – Friday, May 1, 2026 
 

Monday, July 6, 2026 – Friday, July 31, 2026 
 

Monday, October 5, 2026 – Friday, October 23, 2026 
 
 

ARRAIGNMENT DATES:  Monday, February 23, 2026 
                                                     Monday, June 15, 2026 
                                                     Monday, September 21, 2026 
 
 

PLEA AND MOTION DATES: Wednesday, April 1, 2026 
Monday, June 29, 2026 

                                                   Thursday, October 1, 2026 
                                                     Monday, November 23, 2026 
 


